
Title
Reference 
Code 
Inclusive 
Dates
Document 
Creator
Extent 
Language 
Location

Bio/Historical 
Note 

Rockingham County was established in 1778 from Augusta County. In 1780, Harrisonburg was 
named the county seat and incorporated as a town. The county is named for Charles Watson-
Wenworth, 2nd Marquess of Rockingham. Since its establishment, many individuals have called 
Rockingham County their home, and unsprisingly, the record of land is quite extensive. Because of 
this, the Land Records collection houses many different types of records

1778-Present 

Rockingham County Circuit Court; Rockingham County Chancery Court 
115 linear sq. feet 
English 
Rockingham County Circuit Court Clerk's Office 

Rockingham County (VA) Land Records 

Records Group Summary

Rockingham County (VA) Land Records

RCLR



Scope and 
Content 

Arrangement

Processing 
Information 

Series I

Box I
Box II

1778-1798 C.005_003_006*
1799-1850 C.005_003_006

Contents
Land Indentures Location 

The records housed within the Land Records collection vary, and a great deal of information can be 
found here. All deeds, land indentures, land petitions, maps, and land tax books can be found here. 
Our Maps series consists of maps, relating to the creation of the town of Shendun, Grottoes, and the 
Shenandoah National Park. The Land Indenture series houses all indentures of land made in the 
County of Rockingham from 1778-1850. A land indenture can be defined as a legal contract between 
two parties representing the pledge, promises, and covenants of its issuing parties. In many ways, 
land indentures resemble (and often act as) deeds. Petitions vary in their reasons, but many of them 
were created  as "attachments against property." Finally, the Land Tax Books hold annual lists of land 
owners for Rockingham County from 1778 to present. Information recorded in Virginia land tax 
records changes relatively little from 1782 to the present. The early laws required the tax 
commissioner in each district to record in "a fair alphabetical list" the names of persons owning land 
or town lots, the quantity of land owned, the value of the land or lots, and the amount of tax owed. 
Each tract or lot owned by an individual was to be entered separately. As time went on, some 
additional information was included such as wether the estate was held in fee or for life, distance from 
the courthosue, and an explanation of alterations to the land. Land owned by African Americans 
began to be listed seperatley within each district in 1891. 

Deed books are arranged chronologically and are readily available on the first floor of the courthouse 
in our Geneology room. Each deed book is also indexed and easily searchable through our inhouse 
information management system. For this reason, they do not appear on this finding aid. The Land 
Indentures and Land Petitions series are arranged chronologically, and alphabetically by the last name 
of the Grantor. All Land Tax books are arranged chronologically. 

From 2015-2019 the archive was largely run by student volunteers untrained in archival arrangement 
and description. As a result, the records had been stored without clear organization. Any underying 
sytem already in place was unclear. 



Series II 

Box III 
Box IV

Series III

Roll Tube I
Roll Tube II

Series IV

Land Book 
Part 1
Land Book 
Part 2
Land Book 
Part 1
Land Book 
Part 2
Land Book 
Part 1
Land Book 
Part 2
Land Book 
Part 1
Land Book 
Part 2 

1791-1795

1787-1802

1787-1802

1804-1811

1804-1811

Rockingham County 
Land Tax Books Basement 

1787-1790

1787-1790

1791-1795

Shendun 1890 C.005_001_006
Shendun 1891 C.005_001_006

1931-1941 C.005_003_005

Maps

Land Petitons 

1914-1930 C.005_003_005



Land Book 
Part 1
Land Book 
Part 2
Land Book 
Part 1
Land Book 
Part 2
Land Book 
Part 1
Land Book 
Part 2
Land Book 
Part 1
Land Book 
Part 2
Land Book 
Part 1
Land Book 
Part 2
Land Book 
Part 1
Land Book 
Part 2
Land Book 
Part 1
Land Book 
Part 2
Land Book 
Part 1 1840

1839-1841

1829-1831

1832-1834

1832-1834

1835-1838

1835-1838

1839-1841

1822-1825

1826-1828

1826-1828

1829-1831

1818-1821

1818-1821

1822-1825



Land Book 
Part 2
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book 
Part 1
Land Book 
Part 2
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book 
Part 1
Land Book 
Part 2
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book 
Part 1
Land Book 
Part 1
Land Book 2

1872
1872

1868
1867-1868

1850

1851-1854

1851-1854

1869-1870
1870
1871

1871

1855
1856

1857-1858
1859

1860-1862

1860-1862
1863
1865

1842-1944
1842-1944
1845-1846
1847-1848

1849



Land Book 
Part 3
Land Book 
Part 1
Land Book 2
Land Book 1
Land Book 2
Land Book 
Land Book
Land Book 
Reassessment
Land Book 1
Land Book 2
Land Book 1
Land Book 2
Land Book 1
Land Book 2
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book 
Reassessment
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book

1884
1884
1885
1885

1879
1880
1880

1881
1881
1882
1883
1883

1874
1874-1875

1872

1873
1873
1874

1878
1877
1877
1876
1876
1875

1875

1878
1878-1879



Land Book 
Reassessment
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book 
Reassessment
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book 
Reassessment
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book

1896
1896
1897
1897
1898
1898

1887
1887
1888
1888
1889
1890

1886
1886

1893
1894
1894
1895
1895

1895

1890

1891
1891
1892
1892
1893

1899
1899



Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book 
Reassessment 
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book

1912
1912

1909
1910
1910
1911
1911
1911

1907
1907
1908
1908
1909
1909

1905
1905
1905

1905
1906
1906

1902
1902
1903
1903
1904
1904

1900
1900
1901
1901



Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book 
Reassessment 
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book

1918
1918
1919
1919
1919

1917
1917
1917
1917
1918
1918

1916
1916

1915

1915

1913
1913
1914

1912
1912
1913
1913

1914
1914
1914
1915
1915
1915

1916
1916



Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book 
Reassessment
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book 
Reassessment 
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book

1926
1926
1926
1926

1924
1925
1925
1925
1925

1925

1923
1923
1924
1924
1924
1924

1922
1922
1922
1922
1923
1923

1920
1920
1920
1921
1921
1921

1919



Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book

1934
1934
1935
1936
1936
1937
1937
1938
1938
1938
1938

1929
1929
1930
1930
1930
1931

1927
1927
1928
1928
1928
1928

1931
1931
1932
1932
1932
1933

1927
1927



Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book 
Reassessment
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book 
Reassessment
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book 
Reassessment

1953
1953

1949

1939
1940
1940
1941
1941
1942

1945
1945
1946

1947
1948
1948

1942

1942
1943
1943
1944
1944

1939

1953

1952
1953

1950
1951
1952



Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book 
Reassessment
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book 
Reassessment
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book
Land Book A-
MRZ
Land Book 
MRZ-Z
Land Book
Land Book

1960

1956
1957
1957
1958
1958

1959
1959

1955
1955

1969
1970

1971

1971
1972
1972

1965

1965
1966
1967
1968
1969

1961
1962
1963
1964

1854



Land Book A-
Leap
Land Book 
Learz Z
Land Book A-
Lay
Land Book 
Layman-Z
Land Book A-
Lofton
Land Book 
Logan-Z
Land Book A-
Helwig
Land Book 
Henderson-
Pearcy
Land Book 
Pearl-Z
Land Book A-
G
Land Book H-
O
Land Book P-
Z
Land Book A-
G
Land Book H-
O
Land Book P-
Z

1978

1978

1978

1976

1876

1976

1977

1977

1977

1973

1973

1974

1974

1975

1975



Land Book A-
G
Land Book H-
O
Land Book P-
Z
Land Book 
Reassessment
Land Book A-
G
Land Book H-
O
Land Book P-
Z
Land Book
Land Book A-
G
Land Book H-
O
Land Book P-
Z 
Land Book A-
G
Land Book H-
O
Land Book P-
Z
Land Book 
Reassessment
Land Book A-
Eyers

1979

1980

1979

1979

1979

1980

1980
1981

1981

1981

1981

1982

1982

1982

1982

1983



Land Book 
Ewart-
Martinez
Land Book 
Martz-Sheetz
Land Book 
Sheetz-Z
Land Book A-
French

Land Book 
Fretwell-Mass.
Land Book 
Mass- Shiflet
Land Book 
Shiflet-Z
Land Book A-
Eye
Land Book 
Eye-
Macalister
Land Book 
McAllister- 
Snipe
Land Book 
Snipe- Zafton 
Land Book A-
Dean
Land Book 
Dean-Helbert

1985

1985

1985

1985

1983

1983

1984

1984

1984

1984

1983

1986

1986



Land Book 
Helbert-May
Land Book 
May-Sachs
Land Book 
Sachs-
Vorrarth
Land Book 
Voyten-Z
Land Book A-
Corum
Land Book 
Corvus-Gray
Land Book 
Gray-Landes
Land Book 
Landes-
Powers
Land Book 
Poythress-
Stilwell
Land Book 
Stine-Z
Land Book A-
C
Land Book C-
H
Land Book H-
M
Land Book M-
R 1988

1987

1987

1987

1987

1987

1987

1988

1988

1988

1986

1986

1986

1986



Land Book R-
T
Land Book T-
4H
Land Book A-
E
Land Book F-
M
Land Book M-
S
Land Book S-
4HFarms
Land Book A-
F
Land Book F-
M
Land Book  M-
R
Land Book S-
4HFarms
Land Book A-
E
Land Book F-
L
Land Book L-
R
Land Book R-
4HFarms
Land Book A-
F

1988

1988

1989

1989

1989

1989

1990

1990

1990

1990

1991

1991

1991

1991

1992



Land Book G-
M
Land Book M-
S
Land Book S-
4HFarms
Land Book A-
F
Land Book F-
L
Land Book L-
S
Land Book S-
Z
Land Book 
4HFarms-F
Land Book F-
L
Land Book L-
S
Land Book S-
Z
Land Book 
4H-D
Land Book E-
K
Land Book L-
O
Land Book P-
S

1992

1992

1992

1993

1993

1993

1993

1994

1994

1994

1994

1995

1995

1995

1995



Land Book S-
Z Public 
Service 
Land Book 
4H-D
Land Book E-
K
Land Book L-
O
Land Book P-
S
Land Book S-
Z
Land Book 
4H-D
Land Book E-
K
Land Book L-
O
Land Book P-
S
Land Book S-
Z
Land Book A-
C
Land Book D-
H
Land Book I-
M
Land Book N-
S

1995

1996

1996

1996

1996

1996

1997

1997

1997

1997

1997

1998

1998

1998

1998



Land Book S-
Z
Land Book A-
C
Land Book D-
H
Land Book I-
M
Land Book N-
S
Land Book S-
Z
Land Book A-
C
Land Book D-
H
Land Book I-
M
Land Book N-
S
Land Book S-
Z
Land Book A-
C
Land Book D-
G
Land Book H-
L
Land Book M-
G

2000

2000

2000

2001

2001

2001

2001

1999

1999

1999

1999

1999

1999

2000

2000



Land Book R-
S
Land Book S-
Z
Land Book A-
C
Land Book D-
G
Land Book H-
L
Land Book M-
Q
Land Book R-
S
Land Book S-
Z

Series V

Book I 
Book II 
Book III

2002

2002

2002

2002

*Bay_column_row of the rolling shelves 

2001

2001

2002

2002

Entry Book 

1776-1795 Original
Transcript Part I

Location 

C.005_002_004
C.005_002_004

C.005_002_004
Transcript Part II C.005_002_004


