Rockingham County (VA) Land Records				
	Records Group Summary			
Title	Rockingham County (VA) Land Records			
Reference	Rockingham County (VA) Land Records			
	RCLR			
Code	KULK			
Inclusive				
Dates	1778-Present			
Document				
Creator	Rockingham County Circuit Court; Rockingham County Chancery Court			
Extent	115 linear sq. feet			
Language	English			
Location	Rockingham County Circuit Court Clerk's Office			
Bio/Historical	Rockingham County was established in 1778 from Augusta County. In 1780, Harrisonburg was			
Note	named the county seat and incorporated as a town. The county is named for Charles Watson-			
	Wenworth, 2nd Marquess of Rockingham. Since its establishment, many individuals have called			
	Rockingham County their home, and unsprisingly, the record of land is quite extensive. Because of			
	this, the Land Records collection houses many different types of records			

Scope and	1
Scope and Content	

The records housed within the Land Records collection vary, and a great deal of information can be found here. All deeds, land indentures, land petitions, maps, and land tax books can be found here. Our Maps series consists of maps, relating to the creation of the town of Shendun, Grottoes, and the Shenandoah National Park. The Land Indenture series houses all indentures of land made in the County of Rockingham from 1778-1850. A land indenture can be defined as a legal contract between two parties representing the pledge, promises, and covenants of its issuing parties. In many ways, land indentures resemble (and often act as) deeds. Petitions vary in their reasons, but many of them were created as "attachments against property." Finally, the Land Tax Books hold annual lists of lan owners for Rockingham County from 1778 to present. Information recorded in Virginia land tax records changes relatively little from 1782 to the present. The early laws required the tax commissioner in each district to record in "a fair alphabetical list" the names of persons owning land or town lots, the quantity of land owned, the value of the land or lots, and the amount of tax owed. Each tract or lot owned by an individual was to be entered separately. As time went on, some additional information was included such as wether the estate was held in fee or for life, distance from the courthosue, and an explanation of alterations to the land. Land owned by African Americans began to be listed seperatley within each district in 1891.

Arrangement

Deed books are arranged chronologically and are readily available on the first floor of the courthouse in our Geneology room. Each deed book is also indexed and easily searchable through our inhouse information management system. For this reason, they do not appear on this finding aid. The Land Indentures and Land Petitions series are arranged chronologically, and alphabetically by the last nam of the Grantor. All Land Tax books are arranged chronologically.

Processing Information

From 2015-2019 the archive was largely run by student volunteers untrained in archival arrangement and description. As a result, the records had been stored without clear organization. Any underlying sytem already in place was unclear.

Contents

Series I	Land Indentures	Location
Box I	1778-1798	C.005_003_006*
Box II	1799-1850	C.005_003_006

Series II	Land Petitons	
Box III	1914-1930	C.005 003 005
Box IV	1931-1941	C.005_003_005
Series III	Maps	
Roll Tube I	Shendun 1890	C.005 001 006
Roll Tube II	Shendun 1891	C.005_001_006
Series IV	Rockingham County Land Tax Books	Basement
SCIICS IV	Land Tax Dooks	Dastment
Land Book		
Part 1	1787-1790	
Land Book	1505 1500	
Part 2	1787-1790	
Land Book Part 1	1791-1795	
Land Book		
Part 2	1791-1795	
Land Book		
Part 1	1787-1802	
Land Book		
Part 2	1787-1802	
Land Book		
Part 1	1804-1811	
Land Book		
Part 2	1804-1811	

	T	
Land Book		
Part 1	1818-1821	
Land Book		
Part 2	1818-1821	
Land Book		
Part 1	1822-1825	
Land Book		
Part 2	1822-1825	
Land Book		
Part 1	1826-1828	
Land Book		
Part 2	1826-1828	
Land Book		
Part 1	1829-1831	
Land Book		
Part 2	1829-1831	
Land Book		
Part 1	1832-1834	
Land Book		
Part 2	1832-1834	
Land Book		
Part 1	1835-1838	
Land Book		
Part 2	1835-1838	
Land Book		
Part 1	1839-1841	
Land Book		
Part 2	1839-1841	
Land Book		
Part 1	1840	

Land Book		
Part 2	1842-1944	
Land Book	1842-1944	
Land Book	1845-1846	
Land Book	1847-1848	
Land Book	1849	
Land Book	1850	
Land Book		
Part 1	1851-1854	
Land Book		
Part 2	1851-1854	
Land Book	1855	
Land Book	1856	
Land Book	1857-1858	
Land Book	1859	
Land Book		
Part 1	1860-1862	
Land Book		
Part 2	1860-1862	
Land Book	1863	
Land Book	1865	
Land Book	1868	
Land Book	1867-1868	
Land Book	1869-1870	
Land Book	1870	
Land Book	1871	
Land Book		
Part 1	1871	
Land Book		
Part 1	1872	
Land Book 2	1872	

		1
Land Book		
Part 3	1872	
Land Book		
Part 1	1873	
Land Book 2	1873	
Land Book 1	1874	
Land Book 2	1874	
Land Book	1874-1875	
Land Book	1875	
Land Book		
Reassessment	1875	
Land Book 1	1876	
Land Book 2	1876	
Land Book 1	1877	
Land Book 2	1877	
Land Book 1	1878	
Land Book 2	1878	
Land Book	1878-1879	
Land Book	1879	
Land Book	1880	
Land Book	1880	
Land Book		
Reassessment	1881	
Land Book	1881	
Land Book	1882	
Land Book	1883	
Land Book	1883	
Land Book	1884	
Land Book	1884	
Land Book	1885	
Land Book	1885	

Land Book		
Reassessment	1886	
Land Book	1886	
Land Book	1887	
Land Book	1887	
Land Book	1888	
Land Book	1888	
Land Book	1889	
Land Book	1890	
Land Book	1890	
Land Book		
Reassessment	1891	
Land Book	1891	
Land Book	1892	
Land Book	1892	
Land Book	1893	
Land Book	1893	
Land Book	1894	
Land Book	1894	
Land Book	1895	
Land Book	1895	
Land Book		
Reassessment	1895	
Land Book	1896	
Land Book	1896	
Land Book	1897	
Land Book	1897	
Land Book	1898	
Land Book	1898	
Land Book	1899	
Land Book	1899	

	1 () () ()	1
Land Book Land Book	1900 1900	
Land Book	1901	
Land Book	1901	
Land Book	1902	
Land Book	1902	
Land Book	1903	
Land Book	1903	
Land Book	1904	
Land Book	1904	
Land Book	1905	
Land Book	1905	
Land Book	1905	
Land Book		
Reassessment	1905	
Land Book	1906	
Land Book	1906	
Land Book	1907	
Land Book	1907	
Land Book	1908	
Land Book	1908	
Land Book	1909	
Land Book	1909	
Land Book	1909	
Land Book	1910	
Land Book	1910	
Land Book	1911	
Land Book	1911	
Land Book	1911	
Land Book	1912	
Land Book	1912	

Land Book	1912	
Land Book	1912	
Land Book	1913	
Land Book	1914	
Land Book	1915	
Land Book		
Reassessment	1915	
Land Book	1916	
Land Book	1917	
Land Book	1918	
Land Book	1919	
Land Book	1919	
Land Book	1919	

		-
Land Book	1919	
Land Book	1920	
Land Book	1920	
Land Book	1920	
Land Book	1921	
Land Book	1921	
Land Book	1921	
Land Book	1922	
Land Book	1923	
Land Book	1924	
Land Book		
Reassessment	1924	
Land Book	1925	
Land Book		
Reassessment	1925	
Land Book	1926	

	100=	
Land Book	1927	
Land Book	1928	
Land Book	1929	
Land Book	1929	
Land Book	1930	
Land Book	1930	
Land Book	1930	
Land Book	1931	
Land Book	1931	
Land Book	1931	
Land Book	1932	
Land Book	1932	
Land Book	1932	
Land Book	1933	
Land Book	1934	
Land Book	1934	
Land Book	1935	
Land Book	1936	
Land Book	1936	
Land Book	1937	
Land Book	1937	
Land Book	1938	

Land Book	1939	
Land Book	1939	
Land Book	1940	
Land Book	1940	
Land Book	1941	
Land Book	1941	
Land Book	1942	
Land Book	1942	
Land Book		
Reassessment	1942	
Land Book	1943	
Land Book	1943	
Land Book	1944	
Land Book	1944	
Land Book	1945	
Land Book	1945	
Land Book	1946	
Land Book		
Reassessment	1947	
Land Book	1948	
Land Book	1948	
Land Book	1949	
Land Book	1950	
Land Book	1951	
Land Book	1952	
Land Book	1952	
Land Book	1953	
Land Book	1953	
Land Book	1953	
Land Book		
Reassessment	1953	

T	10=1	
Land Book	1854	
Land Book	1955	
Land Book	1955	
Land Book	1956	
Land Book	1957	
Land Book	1957	
Land Book	1958	
Land Book	1958	
Land Book		
Reassessment	1959	
Land Book	1959	
Land Book	1960	
Land Book	1961	
Land Book	1962	
Land Book	1963	
Land Book	1964	
Land Book	1965	
Land Book		
Reassessment	1965	
Land Book	1966	
Land Book	1967	
Land Book	1968	
Land Book	1969	
Land Book	1969	
Land Book	1970	
Land Book A-		
MRZ	1971	
Land Book		
MRZ-Z	1971	
Land Book	1972	
Land Book	1972	

Land Book A-		
	1973	
Leap	19/3	
Land Book		
Learz Z	1973	
Land Book A-		
Lay	1974	
Land Book		
Layman-Z	1974	
Land Book A-		
Lofton	1975	
Land Book		
Logan-Z	1975	
Land Book A-		
Helwig	1976	
Land Book		
Henderson-		
Pearcy	1876	
Land Book		
Pearl-Z	1976	
Land Book A-		
G	1977	
Land Book H-		
0	1977	
Land Book P-		
Z	1977	
Land Book A-		
G	1978	
Land Book H-		
0	1978	
Land Book P-		
Z	1978	

		T
Land Book A-		
G	1979	
Land Book H-		
0	1979	
Land Book P-		
Z	1979	
Land Book		
Reassessment	1979	
Land Book A-		
G	1980	
Land Book H-		
0	1980	
Land Book P-		
Z	1980	
Land Book	1981	
Land Book A-		
G	1981	
Land Book H-		
0	1981	
Land Book P-		
Z	1981	
Land Book A-		
G	1982	
Land Book H-		
0	1982	
Land Book P-		
Z	1982	
Land Book		
Reassessment	1982	
Land Book A-		
Eyers	1983	

Land Book		
Ewart-	1002	
Martinez	1983	
Land Book		
Martz-Sheetz	1983	
Land Book		
Sheetz-Z	1983	
Land Book A-		
French	1984	
Land Book		
Fretwell-Mass.	1984	
Land Book		
Mass- Shiflet	1984	
Land Book		
Shiflet-Z	1984	
Land Book A-		
Eye	1985	
Land Book		
Eye-		
Macalister	1985	
Land Book		
McAllister-		
Snipe	1985	
Land Book		
Snipe- Zafton	1985	
Land Book A-		
Dean	1986	
Land Book		
Dean-Helbert	1986	

Land Book		
Helbert-May	1986	
Land Book	1700	
May-Sachs	1986	
•	1900	
Land Book		
Sachs-	1007	
Vorrarth	1986	
Land Book	4006	
Voyten-Z	1986	
Land Book A-		
Corum	1987	
Land Book		
Corvus-Gray	1987	
Land Book		
Gray-Landes	1987	
Land Book		
Landes-		
Powers	1987	
Land Book		
Poythress-		
Stilwell	1987	
Land Book		
Stine-Z	1987	
Land Book A-		
C	1988	
Land Book C-		
H	1988	
Land Book H-		
M	1988	
Land Book M-		
R	1988	

Land Book R-		
T	1988	
Land Book T-		
4H	1988	
Land Book A-		
E	1989	
Land Book F-		
M	1989	
Land Book M-		
S	1989	
Land Book S-		
4HFarms	1989	
Land Book A-		
F	1990	
Land Book F-		
M	1990	
Land Book M-		
R	1990	
Land Book S-		
4HFarms	1990	
Land Book A-		
E	1991	
Land Book F-		
L	1991	
Land Book L-		
R	1991	
Land Book R-		
4HFarms	1991	
Land Book A-		
F	1992	

Land Book G-		
M	1992	
	1992	
Land Book M-		
S	1992	
Land Book S-		
4HFarms	1992	
Land Book A-		
F	1993	
Land Book F-		
\mathbf{L}	1993	
Land Book L-		
S	1993	
Land Book S-		
Z	1993	
Land Book		
4HFarms-F	1994	
Land Book F-		
L	1994	
Land Book L-		
S	1994	
Land Book S-		
Z	1994	
Land Book		
4H-D	1995	
Land Book E-		
K	1995	
Land Book L-		
0	1995	
Land Book P-		
S	1995	

I ID IC		
Land Book S-		
Z Public		
Service	1995	
Land Book		
4H-D	1996	
Land Book E-		
K	1996	
Land Book L-		
0	1996	
Land Book P-		
S	1996	
Land Book S-		
Z	1996	
Land Book		
4H-D	1997	
Land Book E-		
K	1997	
Land Book L-		
O	1997	
Land Book P-		
S	1997	
Land Book S-		
Z	1997	
Land Book A-		
C	1998	
Land Book D-		
Н	1998	
Land Book I-		
M	1998	
Land Book N-		
S	1998	

Land Book S-		
Z	1999	
Land Book A-		
C	1999	
Land Book D-		
H	1999	
Land Book I-		
M	1999	
Land Book N-		
S	1999	
Land Book S-		
\mathbf{Z}	1999	
Land Book A-		
C	2000	
Land Book D-		
H	2000	
Land Book I-		
M	2000	
Land Book N-		
S	2000	
Land Book S-		
Z	2000	
Land Book A-		
C	2001	
Land Book D-		
G	2001	
Land Book H-		
L	2001	
Land Book M-		
G	2001	

Land Book R-			
S	2001		
Land Book S-			
Z	2001		
Land Book A-			
C	2002		
Land Book D-			
G	2002		
Land Book H-			
L	2002		
Land Book M-			
Q	2002		
Land Book R-			
S	2002		
Land Book S-			
Z	2002		
Series V	Entry Book	Location	
Book I	1776-1795 Original	C.005_002_004	
Book II	Transcript Part I	C.005_002_004	
Book III	Transcript Part II	C.005_002_004	
		C.005_002_004	
	*Bay_column_row of the rolling shelves		